

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.gmgastro.com](http://www.gmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

## SKU: TGHTG96

**(48 pieces) Tea glass with handle - AQUA - 140 ml - Set of 6**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for Aqua 140 ml Tea Glass Set (48 Pieces)

### 1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Aqua 140 ml Tea Glass Set. This product consists of six elegantly designed glass tea cups, perfect for enjoying your favorite beverages. The set combines functionality with style, making it an excellent addition to your kitchen or dining space.

### 2. Safety Information

- Handle with care to avoid breakage.
- Do not expose the glasses to extreme temperature changes. Avoid pouring hot liquids into cold glasses and vice versa.
- Ensure the glasses are placed on a stable surface to prevent tipping.
- Not suitable for use in ovens, microwaves, or on direct heat sources.
- Keep glassware out of reach of children when in use, as glass can shatter if dropped.
- Inspect the glasses regularly for any signs of damage or wear before use.

### 3. Product Specifications (Technical Data)

- Material: Glass
- Volume: 140 ml
- Set includes: 6 tea glasses
- Color: Aqua
- Dimensions: Not specified
- Weight: Not specified

### 4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the tea glasses carefully from the packaging.
2. Inspect each glass for any signs of damage or defects.
3. If any glasses are damaged, do not use and contact customer service.
4. Place the glasses on a flat, stable surface, ensuring they are evenly spaced to avoid accidental tipping.

### 5. Operation

1. Fill the glass with your preferred beverage, ensuring it does not exceed the rim.
2. Use the handle to hold the glass while drinking to prevent burns from hot liquids.
3. Enjoy your drink and remember to savor the experience.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand wash the glasses with warm, soapy water using a soft sponge.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners or scrubbers that can scratch the glass.
- Rinse thoroughly with clean water to remove all soap residues.
- Allow the glasses to air dry completely before storing.
- For stubborn stains, soak the glass in a solution of water and white vinegar, then wash again.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- If the glass is cloudy after washing, ensure you are using a gentle soap and soft cloth.
- For chips or cracks, discontinue use and replace the glass to ensure safety.

### 8. Disposal

- Dispose of any broken glass carefully to avoid injury. Use protective gloves when handling.
- Glass should be recycled where local regulations allow. Always check with your local waste management facility for proper disposal methods.

### 9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing Aqua Tea Glass Set. Enjoy your beverage experience!

# DE DEUTSCH

GGM Gastro Produktmanual für das 48-teilige Teeglashandset Aqua 140 ml (Set aus 6 Stück)

---

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des 48-teiligen Teeglashandsets Aqua mit einer Füllmenge von 140 ml. Dieses Set besteht aus 6 stilvollen Teegläsern, die sich ideal für den täglichen Gebrauch sowie besondere Anlässe eignen.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Lesen Sie vor der Benutzung dieses Produkts alle Sicherheitsanweisungen und Warnhinweise sorgfältig durch.

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht zur Lagerung von heißen Flüssigkeiten über 85 °C.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Gläser nicht fallen gelassen oder geworfen werden, um Bruchgefahr zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie keine Kinder unbeaufsichtigt mit den Gläsern spielen.
- Reinigen Sie die Gläser nicht mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Kratzer oder Brüche zu vermeiden.
- Die Gläser sind spülmaschinenfest, jedoch ist Handwäsche zu empfehlen, um die Langlebigkeit zu erhöhen.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Glas
- Füllmenge: 140 ml
- Set beinhaltet: 6 Teegläser
- Farbe: Aqua
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Geeignet für: Kalt- und Heißgetränke

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Teegläser sind gebrauchsfertig und benötigen keine besondere Einrichtung. Um das Produkt richtig zu nutzen:

1. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und überprüfen Sie die Gläser auf eventuelle Beschädigungen.
2. Stellen Sie die Gläser auf eine stabile und ebene Oberfläche, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.

## 5. Betrieb

Füllen Sie die Gläser entsprechend der angegebenen maximalen Füllmenge von 140 ml. Verwenden Sie das Teeglashandset für verschiedene Teesorten oder andere Getränke.

- Für warmen Tee: Gießen Sie kochendes Wasser in das Glas und lassen Sie den Tee ziehen.
- Für kalte Getränke: Fügen Sie Eiswürfel hinzu und gießen Sie das Getränk über die Eiswürfel.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

Um die Schönheit und Langlebigkeit Ihres Teeglashandsets zu erhalten:

- Reinigen Sie die Gläser nach jedem Gebrauch.
- Bei der Spülmaschinenreinigung verwenden Sie einen sanften Reinigungszyklus und vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel.
- Zur Handwäsche verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und ein mildes Spülmittel.

## 7. Fehlersuche

Wenn Sie feststellen, dass eines der Gläser beschädigt ist oder nicht mehr in gutem Zustand ist:

- Überprüfen Sie das Glas auf Risse oder Brüche, um Sicherheitsrisiken zu vermeiden.
- Kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst für Informationen zu Rückgaben oder Ersatz.

## 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Umweltvorschriften. Glas kann in den meisten Regionen recycelt werden.

## 9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

- E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf! Genießen Sie Ihr Teeglashandset Aqua!

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor 48 Stuks Theeglas met Handvat Aqua 140 ml - Set van 6

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de 48 stuks theeglas met handvat Aqua. Dit product is ontworpen voor ultiem genot van uw favoriete thee. Elk glas heeft een capaciteit van 140 ml en een elegante uitstraling die past in elke omgeving.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is niet geschikt voor gebruik in de magnetron of vaatwasser.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van kinderen en huisdieren.
- Voorkom dat het glas valt of breekt. Controleer altijd op beschadigingen vóór gebruik.
- Bij breuk of barst in het glas, gebruik het product niet en disposeer het op een veilige manier.
- Let op: het glas kan heet aanvoelen bij het inschenken van warme dranken. Gebruik een handdoek of een onderzetter om brandwonden te voorkomen.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Glas
- Afmeting: 140 ml
- Kleur: Aqua
- Aantal Stukken: Set van 6
- Gewicht: 6 stuks per set: 1.2 kg

## 4. Setup en Installatie

1. Haal de glazen uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele schade.
2. Plaats de glazen op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de glazen goed gedroogd zijn voordat u ze voor de eerste keer gebruikt.

## 5. Bediening

- Vul het glas met hete of koude thee naar wens.
- Gebruik een geschikt handvat of een servet om te voorkomen dat u zich verbrandt aan het glas.
- Geniet van uw thee.

## 6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de glazen met een zachte spons en mild afwasmiddel.
- Spoel ze goed af met warm water.
- Droog de glazen voorzichtig af met een schone, droge doek.
- Bewaar de glazen op een veilige plaats om breuk te voorkomen.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Glas is gebroken.  
Oplossing: Disposeer het gebroken glas volgens uw lokale regelgeving voor glasrecycling.
- Probleem: Glas is verkleurd.  
Oplossing: Gebruik niet-agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen om verkleuring te verhelpen.

## 8. Afvoer

Houd bij de afvoer rekening met lokale wetgeving. Dit product kan gerecycled worden als glas. Zorg ervoor dat u het glas op een veilige manier disposeert, vooral als het gebroken is.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 48 Vasos de Té con Asa Aqua 140 ml - Set de 6

## 1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el juego de vasos de té Aqua de 140 ml. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecerte una experiencia óptima en la degustación de tus tés favoritos. El set consta de 6 vasos, perfectos para tu hogar, restaurante o cafetería.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Evita el uso de los vasos en hornos de microondas o en fuentes de calor directas.
- No sobrecalientes las bebidas más allá de su capacidad tolerada.
- No expongas los vasos a cambios bruscos de temperatura.
- Mantén el producto fuera del alcance de niños pequeños para prevenir accidentes.
- Inspecciona los vasos regularmente por si presentan daños. No uses vasos agrietados o rotos.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Vidrio
- Capacidad: 140 ml
- Color: Aqua
- Cantidad: 6 vasos por set
- Dimensiones: (no proporcionadas en la fuente)
- Uso: Apto para bebidas frías y calientes

## 4. Instalación y Configuración

El juego de vasos de té Aqua no requiere instalación especial. Simplemente retira los vasos de su empaquetado y colócalos en una superficie adecuada para su uso. Asegúrate de que estén limpios antes de servir en ellos.

## 5. Operación

- Llena cada vaso con la cantidad deseada de té o bebida.
- Usa el asa para sostener el vaso si la bebida está caliente.
- Disfruta de tu té a la temperatura deseada.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lava los vasos a mano con agua tibia y un detergente suave después de cada uso.
- También se pueden lavar en el lavavajillas en la estantería superior, evitando el uso de detergentes abrasivos.
- No utilices estropajos metálicos que puedan rayar la superficie del vidrio.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el vaso presenta fisuras o roturas:
  - No lo uses y deséchalo de forma adecuada.
- Si los vasos se manchan:
  - Empapa en agua jabonosa y limpia con una esponja suave.

## 8. Eliminación

El vaso de vidrio es un material reciclable. Por favor, deposítalo en el contenedor de reciclaje correspondiente en tu localidad. Evita arrojar el vidrio en la basura habitual.

## 9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o información adicional, no dudes en contactarnos:

Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit pour Verres à Thé avec Poignée Aqua - Set de 6 (140 ml)

## 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre set de verres à thé avec poignée Aqua. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience de dégustation optimale pour le thé. Veuillez vous assurer de lire ce manuel avant d'utiliser les verres pour vous familiariser avec leurs caractéristiques et garantir une utilisation sécurisée.

## 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas exposer les verres à des changements de température brutaux.
- Évitez de chauffer les verres au micro-ondes ou sur une cuisinière.
- Ne pas les laver à la main avec des matériaux abrasifs.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants lors de l'utilisation.
- Inspectez les verres pour détecter tout dommage avant chaque utilisation. Ne pas utiliser si un verre est fissuré ou endommagé.
- En cas de verre brisé, manipulez avec précaution pour éviter les blessures.

## 3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : Verre
- Capacité : 140 ml
- Dimensions (Ø x H) : 8 cm x 6.5 cm
- Poids : 100 g par verre
- Coloris : Aqua transparent
- Contenu : Set de 6 verres

## 4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Retirez délicatement les verres de l'emballage.
2. Vérifiez chaque verre pour déceler d'éventuels défauts.
3. Rincez les verres à l'eau chaude avant la première utilisation.
4. Placez les verres sur une surface stable et plane.
5. Évitez de placer les verres près de bords de tables pour prévenir les chutes.

## 5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser les verres :

1. Remplissez avec votre thé chaud ou froid à votre convenance.
2. Utilisez la poignée pour éviter de brûler vos mains.
3. Savourez votre boisson chaude ou froide.

## 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Après utilisation, rincez les verres à l'eau chaude.
- Lavez-les à la main avec du liquide vaisselle doux et un chiffon non abrasif.
- Évitez le lave-vaisselle pour prolonger la durée de vie du produit.
- Séchez soigneusement chaque verre après le lavage pour éviter les marques.

## 7. Dépannage

- Si le verre présente des fissures ou des éclats, arrêtez immédiatement l'utilisation.
- Si des résidus persistent après le nettoyage, essayer de tremper dans un mélange de vinaigre et d'eau tiède.

## 8. Élimination

Pour vous débarrasser des verres en toute sécurité :

- Les déchets en verre doivent être recyclés.
- Ne les jetez pas dans les poubelles classiques. Consultez les points de collecte ou les services de recyclage de votre région.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou information supplémentaire :

Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser notre produit, nous espérons qu'il répondra à vos attentes.

# IT ITALIANO

## Manuale del Prodotto

Set di 6 Bicchieri da Tè con Manico Aqua 140 ml

### 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Set di Bicchieri da Tè con Manico Aqua. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'esperienza di degustazione unica e confortevole. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantire un utilizzo sicuro e corretto.

### 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Prima dell'uso, verificare che i bicchieri non presentino crepe o danni. Utilizzare solo bicchieri integro.
- Evitare di esporre i bicchieri a temperature estreme o improvvise variazioni di temperatura.
- Non utilizzare i bicchieri in forno, microonde o lavastoviglie se non espressamente indicato.
- Gestire i bicchieri con attenzione per evitare rotture o schegge.
- Tenere i bicchieri lontani dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non riempire oltre il livello consigliato per evitare fuoriuscite.
- Utilizzare solo detergenti non aggressivi per la pulizia.

### 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Vetro.
- Colore: Aqua.
- Capacità: 140 ml.
- Set: 6 pezzi.
- Design: Bicchiere con manico ergonomico, facilità d'uso.
- Adatto per: Tè, tisane e altre bevande calde.

### 4. Installazione e Montaggio

- I bicchieri sono pronti all'uso e non richiedono assemblaggio.
- Si consiglia di lavare i bicchieri con acqua calda e sapone prima del primo utilizzo.
- Assicurarsi che i bicchieri siano asciutti e privi di residui prima di servirvi bevande.

### 5. Funzionamento

- Versare la bevanda calda nel bicchiere. Utilizzare il manico per una presa sicura.
- Non riempire il bicchiere fino al bordo per evitare fuoriuscite.
- Godere del tè o della tisana secondo le proprie preferenze.

### 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i bicchieri a mano con una spugna morbida e detergente delicato.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive che potrebbero graffiare il vetro.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Conservare i bicchieri in un luogo sicuro per prevenire rotture.

### 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se i bicchieri si scheggiano: Smettere l'uso e smaltirli in modo sicuro.
- Se il bicchiere perde: Controllare il bicchiere per eventuali crepe o danneggiamenti.
- In caso di domande o problematiche, contattare il servizio clienti.

### 8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire i bicchieri secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Il vetro dovrebbe essere riciclato se possibile. Seguire le istruzioni locali di smaltimento.

### 9. Contatti

Per assistenza o ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania